TOWN OF DUNDURN

Minutes of the Special Meeting of Council held in Council Chambers of the Municipal Office in Dundurn, SK. on August 31, 2020

PRESENT

Mayor Per Vinding

Councillor(s): Fred Wilson, Walter Litke.

Staff: Eileen Prosser, (Administrator).

ABSENT

Councillor(s): Melva Richmond, Annette Hamilton

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor called the meeting to order at 6:06 p.m.

ADDITIONS OR CHANGES TO THE AGENDA

Addition of Councilor Wilson's report.

RESCIND RESOLUTION BYLAW 2020-10

WILSON

RESOLVED to rescind resolution #19 on August 10, 2020 and that the town continues with the current 2014 Dundurn Rural Water Utility Agreement; and

FURTHER, that the town recommends an amendment is made to the current agreement removing the Sunset Clause.

CARRIED

ATV & SNOWMOBILE PERMIT

WILSON

RESOLVED that Administration develops an ATV and Snowmobile permit application form that outlines the parameters discussed by Council and that the cost of an approved permit is \$25 for one (1) year or \$50 for three (3) years.

CARRIED

BYLAW 2020-11 TO BORROW DEBT

3. WILSON

WHEREAS Bylaw 2020-11 is a bylaw to borrow debt:

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Bylaw 2020-11 be introduced and read the first time.

CARRIED

BYLAW 2020-11 TO BORROW DEBT

4. LITKE

RESOLVED that Bylaw 2020-11 is read the second time.

CARRIED

BYLAW 2020-11 TO BORROW DEBT

VINDING

RESOLVED that Bylaw 2020-11 is given three readings at this meeting.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

TOWN OF DUNDURN

Minutes of the Special Meeting of Council held in Council Chambers of the Municipal Office in Dundurn, SK. on August 31, 2020

6. LITKE RESOLVED that Bylaw 2020-11 is read the third time and adopted. CARRIED ADJOURNMENT 7. LITKE RESOLVED that this meeting adjourns at 7:40 p.m. CARRIED

Eileen Prosser, Administrator

Per Vinding, Mayor